

Purchasing Summary

EVENT # 4486	TITLE: Civil Design Service Agreement	COST: \$150,000.00
TYPE OF PROCUREMENT: Contract	ANNUAL CONTRACT	One Time Purchase □
Modification CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE)	ANNUAL MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT	
January 4, 2018 through December 31, 2018		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE)		
N/A		
Notes		

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for the annual contract for civil design services with Wolverton and Associates, Inc. in the amount of \$150,000.00.

The original contract was for civil design services for various construction projects on an as-needed basis. This modification is needed to include civil design services for the Savannah Shines project.

Council approved the first renewal of this contract on January 4, 2018 in an amount not to exceed \$200,000.00. The total amount of this contract to date, including this modification is \$350,000.00.

Recommend approval of Contract Modification No. 1 for the annual contract for civil design services with Wolverton and Associates, Inc. in the amount of \$150,000.00.